| PropertyRSN |Ownership

|Common Name

|Property Type

1930
3014
7265
3604
4462
9015
9071
4219
3751
294
305
7195
14600
6408
4188
7460
1540
3439
3558
10487
4886
6878
14543
3549
32
7251
8323
3540
12350
12351
8699
9697
6943
7158
12766
12853
12948
2746
3863
14542
3018
8262
4426
5907
14620
14621
7518
5347
1392
7497
4318

City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Fire Department

City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Electric Department
City Electric Department
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Electric Department
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Electric Department
City Electric Department
City School Department
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Electric Department
City School Department
City School Department
City School Department
City Parks and Recreation
City School Department
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City School Department
City School Department
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City School Department
City School Department
City School Department
City School Department
City Dept of Public Works
City Parks and Recreation
City Fire Department

City Fire Department

Appletree Park

Arms Grant

Arthur Park

Baird Park

Battery Park

BED Substation

BED Turbine Generator Building
BHS Athletic Fields

Bikepath Bridge Abuttment
Browns Court Parking Lot
Burlington Electric Department
Burlington High School

Burlington School District Administrative

Burlington Schools Service Garage
Calahan Park

Champlain Elementary School
Champlain Park

College Street Parking Garage
Community Boathouse

Community Garden

CP Smith Elementary School

CP Smith School & Schifilliti Park
Dewey Park

DPW Old Water Intake Pump Station
DPW Pump Station

DPW Water Tower

DPW Water, BED, and Fish Pier Land
EB Taft School

Edmunds Elementary School
Edmunds Middle School

Edmunds Schools Land

Elmwood Avenue Parking Lot
Ethan Allen Park

Fire Station 1

Fire Station 2

Land and Building
Land

Land

Land

Building

Land

Land

Land

Land

Land

Land and Building
Land

Land

Land

Land
Land and Building
Land

Land

Land

Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Building
Land and Building
Land

Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land
Land and Building
Building

Land

Building

Land
Land and Building
Building

Land

Land and Building
Land

Land and Building
Building

Building

Land

Land and Building
Land and Building
Building
Land and Building



6379
2417
9597
14541
511
12167
7197
3898
5563
9533
4871
4696
12899
3297
12900
12901
4138
2499

8135
14544
5323
4050
1187
3617
64
9196
3807
7176
4880
7198
3933
5728
8378
8322
10455
6401
3960
12949
6782
6793
7578
510
12821
2361
4424

City Fire Department

City Fire Department

City Fire Department

City Parks and Recreation
City School Department
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City School Department
City Dept of Public Works
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City School Department
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City School Department
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Electric Department
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Dept of Public Works
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Dept of Public Works
City Electric Department
City Dept of Public Works
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation
City Parks and Recreation

Fire Station 3

Fire Station 4

Fire Station 5

Fishing Pier

Flynn Elementary School

Gateway Park

Harbor Wastewater Treatment Plant
HO Wheeler Elementary School
Hyde St Triangle Park

Lakeside Park

Lakeview Parking Garage
Lawrence Barnes Elementary School
Leddy Park Gordon Paquette Arena
Leddy Park Land and Parking
Leddy Park Maintenance Building
Leddy Park Misc Buildings

Little Park aka Gateway Park
Lyman Hunt Middle School
Mackenzie Park

Main Street Water Reservoir

Main WaterTreatment Plant
Marketplace Garage

McNeil Generating Station

MCRMS Natural Area

North Beach Park and Campground
North Wastewater Treatment Plant
Oakledge Park

Old City Landfill

Old Street Department

Parking lot AKA Anthony's Restaurant
Perkins Pier

Playground Park

Pomeroy Park

Potvin Park

Public Works Facility

Queen City Park Substation

Riverside Wastewater Treatment Plant

Roosevelt Park

Schifilliti Park Buildings
Schmanska Park
Schmanska Park Parking Lot
Smalley Park

Starr Farm Park Dog Park and Gardens

Starr Farm Park Sports Fields
Waterfront Bikepath
Waterfront Park Land

Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Building
Land and Building
Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land

Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Building

Land

Building

Building

Land
Land and Building
Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land

Land
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Land and Building
Building
Land and Building
Land

Land

Land

Land

Composite

Land



|address

|Area sq Ft |

129 Appletree Point RD
135 Brook DR

14 Browns CT

0 Intervale RD

0 Lake ST

60 Ledge RD

63 Ledge RD

0 Mill ST

0 North AVE

0 Northshore DR

0 Northshore DR
351 Pine ST

361 Pine ST

175 Riverside AVE
385 Riverside AVE
89 South Union ST
10 Edinborough DR
823 North AVE

540 North AVE
1042 Pine ST

21 Battery ST

74 University RD
435 Lake ST

75 Institute RD

0 North Avenue EXT
1 Browns CT

585 Pine ST

52 Institute RD

150 Colchester AVE
287 Shelburne ST
97 Locust ST

800 Pine ST

187 South Champlain ST

60 College ST

2 Lake ST

17 Myrtle ST

332 Ethan Allen PKWY
332 Ethan Allen PKWY
50 Spring ST

447 Lake ST

0 Rockland ST

354 South Prospect ST
427-447 Lake ST

14 South Williams ST
299 Main ST

275 Main ST

170 South Union ST
51 ElImwood AVE

11 Ethan Allen PKWY

136 South Winooski AVE

132 North AVE

20,473
16,915
1,525
123,398

2,580
8,373
36,350
892,109
672,131
540,144
253,083
24,829
12,628
74,400
9,147
159,865
1,316,639
1,059,850
79,623
443,714
4,000

858,840
700
15,562
220,062
1,412,709
79,542

879,676
1,045,440
5,835
48,712

2,600

1,044,555
2,795

12,308
13,983
81,954
58,261

283,250
24,125
3,728,736

20,000



20 Mansfield AVE
1393-1399 North AVE
23 Ferguson AVE

427 Lake ST

1645 North AVE

343 North Winooski AVE
53 Lavalley LN

6 Archibald ST

330 North ST

0 Central AVE

45 Cherry ST

129 North ST

216 Leddy Park RD
1093 North AVE

0 Leddy Park RD

0 Leddy Park RD
287-289 North Winooski AVE
1364 North AVE

0 Intervale RD

525 Main ST

415 Lake ST

47 South Winooski AVE
111 Intervale RD

0 Fairmont PL

60 Institute RD

3080 North Avenue EXT
11 Flynn AVE

180 Manhattan DR

339 Pine ST

70 Pearl ST

1 Maple ST

0 Saint Louis ST

355 North ST

417 South Winooski AVE
523-645 Pine ST

350 Queen City Park RD
261-267 Riverside AVE
57 Oak ST

132 Gosse CT

85 Grove ST

110 Grove ST

292 Saint Paul ST

250 Starr Farm RD

224 Starr Farm RD

8 College ST

2-4 College ST

7,799
16,205
15,500

431,900

321,176
96,252
2,375
69,375
69,313
98,369

2,885,316

2,040
893,454
2,756,310
195,929
43,166
48,937
1,964,556
87,780
799,177
313,076
2,148,597
1,642,069
140,700
16,635
178,936
14,355
59,125
2,000
299,819
4,845
156,960
121,312

292,300
43,035
93,564

304,920

612,453

906,048

486,183



|comment |
Pump station at the corner of Appletree Point Road and Cumberland Road.
Vacant lot with Northern Connector abutting at rear.

Access strip to Winooski River. Former site of training tower.

Old Waterfront Park - location and status unknown, but it may be the Picnic Shelter next to the Water Trei
Part of former road right-of-way. Driveway for 56 Ledge Road crosses it.

Part of former road right-of-way

Property contains parking lot at front of Chace Mill. Fronts the Winooski River and Colchester Avenue. S
Wetland parcel to the west of the Northern Connector, aka Beltline Parcel.

Northshore beach land.

Beach land accessed from Waterfront bikepath or Northshore condo connector path, with stairs down to t
Property behind former Vermont Transit terminal on Pine Street used for truck trailer parking. Abuts nortt
Abuts north end of the Pine Street Barge Canal.

Vacant lot.

Wooded lot that drops steeply down to the river. Combined with 040-4-030-000 (335 Riverside) for tax pu
Surface parking lot next to the YMCA. 23 spaces.

Access drive to 909 North Avenue crosses property

Property is composed of 2 GIS polygons, each with the same PIN and MapLotNo. Known as Battery Park
Strip of land next to Velco substation with associated building.
Building houses a BED turbine generator (PropertyRSN 14543). Attached is DPW Old Water Plant housir

City surface parking lot.

Garage is on the Champlain School parcel.

Property contains the Champlain School, School District maintenance garage (287 Shelburne Street).
Fenced playground with three benches.

Connects to the Lakeview Parking Garage on Cherry Street

Floating structures only. Community Boathouse, and Ethan Allen cruise ship concession.

Community garden

This is for the CP Smith Elementary School buildings only.

Both CP Smith School Building (029-1-129-000) and Schifilliti Park Buildings (024-4-112-000; 132 Gosse
Triangular parcel created by the intersection of Spring, Walnut, and Archibald.

Old Water Plant housing pumps and intake pipes for the Water Treatment Plant. Building has an attache:
Vacant lot that backs up to the Northern Connector. Has a short access drive.

Parcel located within UVM south campus, and contains old brick water tower and a steel water tower. Pre
Land contains the northern half of the Water Treatment Plant; the building containing the BED turbine ger
Used for school district special programs.

Also Known as "A" Building
170 South Union is the parcel address. The Middle School (A-BLDG) addressed as 275 Main Street, and

City surface parking lot.

Building.



First Ward Hose House

Fishing Pier, Picnic Shelter and bathrooms. Future address will be 11 Penny Lane.

Pocket Park owned by City of Burlington. Street address approved by DPW. This address is used by Lan
Property contains the treatment plant (5.3 MGD capacity), DPW office building, and Roundhouse Park.

Triangular lot created by the intersection of Hyde, School, and North Streets.
679 spaces, next to and west of Macys.

Ice rink and related skating services; also called Leddy Arena.

Park consists of two polygons in GIS, both with same PIN and MapLotNo. Park contains sports fields, for
Next to parking lot.

Other small buildings in Leddy Park near the ball fields.

City reservoir (covered) and pump station
Primary property record for Water Treatment Plant (northern part of building is on 427-447 Lake Street (P
401 spaces

Owned by Parks and Rec - part of Mount Calvary Red Maple Swamp Natural Area.

Park includes entry office and apartment, warehouse, campsites, two bathhouses, beach pavilion, and pa
2.0 MGD capacity

Main Address off Flynn Ave. Park also fronts Austin Drive to the south and Proctor PI to the north.

Occupied by Re-Source
30-space parking lot AKA Anthony's Restaurant and Tanning Salon prior to 2001.

Playground south of Roosevelt Park on corner of Saint Louis St and Willow Street.

Burlington Electric Dept substation on southern City boundary next to railroad track.

1.2 MGD capacity

Ball field, tennis courts, and a building on north side of Willow Street. A second property to the south of W
Schifilliti Park pavillon and other small buildings, accessed from Gosse Court. Land address is 332 Ethan

Gravel parking lot on east side of Grove Street.

Sports field and basketball court.

Starr Farm Park west of the bikepath. Fenced dog park, gravel parking area and Starr Farm Community !
Starr Farm Park east of the bikepath. Contains soccer fields, small playground, fountain and a small grav
Entire Bikepath from the Winooski River to Oakledge Park, the northern half of which is on an abandoned
Property extends north from the foot of College Street to the portion of Lake Street that accesses the Wat



atment Plant. The Assessor has 043-4-011-000 as an active account, but they have no idea what wher¢

urface parking lot used by the Chace Mill tenants.

he beach.
1 end of the Pine Street Barge Canal. Has Historic Sites Marker: Steamer "Vermont"

Irposes only by Assessors office.

¢ and Battery Park Extension. 2-Dec-2014: These should be split into 2 records. Battery Park Extensior

Ig pumps and intake pipes for the Water Treatment Plant (PropertyRSN 14542). Future address will be

Court) are located on this on this land record.
d addition that houses a BED turbine generator (PropertyRSN 14543). Future address will be 20 Penny

viously numbered 0 South Prospect St.
lerator and DPW water pump station (Old Water Plant); and the Fishing Pier with associated parking lot.

the Elementary School (B-BLDG) addressed as 299 Main Street (child properties). There are two othel



d Trust/Champlain Housing for their building at 662 Riverside--look at 662 Riverside when you are tryinc

est, Paquette Ice Arena, parking, beach, and maintenance building. Buildings are addressed under Led

ropertyRSN 4426). Includes Picnic Shelter and bathrooms, and parking lot. Future address will be 41 F

rking. Park is in both wards 4 and 7.

lillow Street is also Roosevelt Park.
I Allen Pkwy (Property RSN: 2746), part of CPSmith School.

Gardens.
‘el parking area.

railroad bed north of Lake Street. College St address chosen as this is the primay access point for mot
er Plant. Contains Waterfront Park; the Boathouse; access paths, harbor promenade, and the Boat Lat



2 or what it is; they only have a note that it is the Old Waterfront Park. If it is the Plcnic Shleter, then Pra

1 will be 41 Battery Street.

30 Penny Lane.

Lane. Now contains Lake Champlain Sailing Center offices.

. Future address for land will be 11-30 Penny Lane.

- buildings on the property with white roofs, (C - Cafiteria Bldg & D - Gym Bldg). One may be associate!



) to access this park. Park received zoning approval July 15, 2003. Address not in CAMA.

Idy Park Road.

’enny Lane.

st users, almost the center of the path and largest street that crosses the bikepath.
Inch Ramp and parking lot adjacent to the US Coast Guard station. Use this property for Waterfront Pa



pertyRSN 14544 accounts for this. Status changed to Historic (JA 29-Feb-12).

d with the Middle Schooal (it is attached to it), and the other associated with the elementary school (this o



rk permits and activity.



ne is attached to both, but the roof attaching them much more substantial on the elementary side.)



